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Mr. Bill Madden 
1100 Brandt Drive 
Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60192 

Dear Ms. Madden: 

Re: june 11, 2021 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your june 11, 2021 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on june 11, 2021. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Bensenville - 2021 Residential Street Improvements Program (Section No. 21-00100-00-RS) bid tabulations 
(unit price)." 

After a search of Village tiles, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville 2021 Residential Street Improvements Program (MFT) Bid Tabulations 
Sheet Dated February 25, 2021. (6 pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection w ith this response. 



VIlLAGE Of BENSEIMLLE: 1011 RESIOEN11Al STREET IUPRovELIENTS PRGGRAU(LIFl) 
JOB NO. 15~ 

810 TABULA TIGN SHEET -·- ·· ·- ---. ·- --
BIOS OPEWED: FEBRUARY 2$, 1011 BID AT 11:00 A.U . 

ITEL1 
ND. PAYITELI UNIT 

I RE1.10VAL ANOOI~POSAl OF UNSUITABLE 1.1ATERIAL CUYO 

2 CONT AL<INA 1 ED WASTE DISPOSAL CUVD 

3 GEOTECHNICAL fABRIC fOR GROUND STABIUZA liON SOYD 

4 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UNIT 

5 INLET FILTERS EACH 

6 POI!OUS CRANUI.AR EWWIIQ.1E>IT SPECIAL CUYD 

1 PREPARATION Of BASE SOYO 

I AOCREOATE BASE P.EP.\JR TON 

' AOCREG>.TE FOR TEI.IPOR.ARY ACC·ESS TON 

10 BITUL\INOUS ~IATERI.IILS (TACK COAT) POUND 

11 HOT·MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL· SUTT JOINT SOYD 

12 HOT·MIX ASP HALT BlNOER COURSE. IL·19.0. NSO TON 

13 MIXTURE FOR CRI-CKS. JOINTS, A~~flMJGEWAYS TON 

14 HOT·MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE. IL·9.S,MIX "0", N$0 TO~J 

IS 81TUL<INOUS LIATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 

16 PROTECTIVECO>.T SOYO 

17 POI!TLANO CBIEHT CONCRETE Di!IVEWAY PAVE~1ENT. liNCH SOYO 

18 PORTLAND CEL'EtiT CCNC·REIE SIDEWAlK 51NCH SOFT 

19 OETEC TABLE W.'.Rl',NOS SOFT 

20 HOT·•IIX ASPHALT SURFACE RELICV"-L. 1.).'4" SOYD 

21 HOT~MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, s• SO¥D 

n DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT RELIOVAl SOYO 

23 S IDEWAlK REJ.IDVAL SO FT 

24 CLASS 0 PATCHES, &INCH, SPECtAt. SOVD 

15 DOI.IcSIIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 

26 CATCH BASINS TYPE A. 4' 01/, .. TYPE 3 FRIJ.IEAND CRATE EACH 

27 1"'-ETS. TYPE A TYPE3FP.Al.tE ANDGRATE E.ACH 

21 INlETS. TYPE A TYPE 2JfRA"E AN!) GRATE EACH 

29 !vAlVE Bll~ES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 

30 FRAME~ .4tJO GRA.TEto. TYPE 2l EACH 

31 FR:AI.iEti ANO UDS. TYPE 1, CLOSED LID EACH 

32 RE~IOVIIoiG CATCH BASINS EACH 

33 REI.IOVING INLETS EACH 

34 TRArFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STAND~.RD 701501 l suu 

35 TRAFfiC CONTROL MID PROTECTIOIJ ~TANDARD 701801 l5UJ.\ 

l6 SICN P>.NEL ·TYPE 1 SOFT 

l7 TElESCOPeUG STE£l. SIGt.J SuPPORT fOOT 

lJ THER~IOPLASTIC PA\18JENT ~L".RICING- L~IE c· fOOT 

Jt THERUOPLASTIC PAVELIENT LIAP.~L'!C · lltiE 6" fOOT 

40 THER<IOPLASTIC PAVELIENT 'IARKI'IG· UNE 24" FOOT 

ENOINEER'S 
ESTIIIATE 

UNIT TOTAL 
QUANtrTY COST COST 

210 S.lS.OO $7,350,00 

so $ 100.00 $5,000.00 

2,S0 1 $4,00 $ 10.004.00 

12 $20.00 $240,00 

64 $115 00 $11.200.00 

832 $$000 $41.600.00 

Z027.C $200 S40,S41.00 

1.014 S.IS.OO $)5,490.00 

57~ $2000 $11.520,00 

237 $0.20 SA7.40 

190 $1$.00 $2,850,00 

M85 575.00 Sl$ 1,375.00 

14 5300.00 $4,200.00 

2,894 $110.00 $23 1,520.00 

5.069 $0.20 $1 ,013 80 

I SAl $ 1.50 52.464.50 

507 $7000 $35,49000 

4 ,325 $600 525,9$0.00 

255 SJO.OO $7,650.00 

4 ,6S6 $300 $13,968.00 

20.172 56 00 s t 21 ,032.00 

1,02 1 5 10.00 $10.210.00 

2.285 $2.$0 $5,712.50 

341 57!.00 $2S.S7S.OO 

2 $200,00 $400.00 

1 Sl.SOO 00 $2,$0000 

3 $1,$00 00 $4,500.00 

2 $1 .$0000 Sl.OOOOO 

1 $40!100 .$400 00 

9 Sl$0.00 $3,150.00 

31 $)$0.00 $10,8SO.OO 

I 5500,00 ssoo.oo 

5 5JOO.OO $1 .500.00 

I 520,000.00 520.000.00 

I 55 000.00 $5000.00 

100 $32.00 Sl.200.00 

280 52500 $7,000 00 

320 $l00 $'16000 

1.291 $400 $S 164,00 

240 $1500 1l60000 
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BUILDERS LOW BID UNIT PRICE 

PA\IINO.llC COio!PARISON COUPARISON 
LOW HIGH AVE. W<IOHTED 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT BID UNIT UNIT UNIT AVE. UNIT 
COST COST Dlff. OIFf. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

$25.00 ss.~so.oo ($10.00) !52.1 00.001 $5.00 $54,00 SJ5,12 $.~6.72 

$25.00 $1 ,250.00 ($75.00) (53,750.00) $1 DO $ 100.00 558.38 $60.63 

$0.01 $25.0 1 (53,99) ($9,978.99) $0,01 $6.89 $3,10 $3,00 

$0,01 $0.12 ($19.99) ($239.88) $0.0 1 SI6S.OO 558.00 550.4) 

$80.00 $$,120 00 ($95.00) (56.080.00) uooo $1$0.00 $118.89 $120.00 

SO,OI U .l2 ($45.99) ($oi 1,59UIIl $001 S1.&.00 S26.!6 $23.57 

50.10 S14,1tl.80 ($131l) ($26.356.20) $0.30 $2.75 $ 1.11 so.ss 

$5.00 ss 070.00 cno.ocr, (S30.420.00) SS.OI $34.00 $14,4.3 $13.50 

$5.00 $211&000 (SIS 00) l5H<O.OOJ $5.00 $11.00 $8.89 $1.14 

$1.00 $237.00 $0,80 $1!9,60 50.0 1 $2.&7 $0.69 $0.48 

520.00 53.800.00 ss.oo 5950.00 $1 ,7$ $)5.00 S12.12 S10.J4 

559.00 $27MIS.OO ($16.00) ($74.~60.00) $58.45 $69.50 $63.93 563.91 

s.coo.oo $5,600.00 5100.00 $1 ,400.00 $45.00 $400,00 $168.89 $ 153.57 

$64.00 $1 85,216.00 ($16.00) ($46,J04.00) $64.00 $74.00 569.32 $69.41 

$1.00 55.060.00 so.ao $4,055.20 $0.01 S1,00 50.43 $0.41 

$1.50 $2.464. 50 $0.00 50.00 SOOI $1.50 S0 .50 $0.43 

~.00 $34,476 00 ($2 00) ($ 1.014.00) $4l.71 $61.00 SS9.77 $61.03 

$7.10 $l0.707 so 51.10 s-4.757.$0 SS.SCI 57. 10 $6.4:! $6 46 

528.00 57. 140.00 ($200) ($510.00) S2.0C Sl2.00 525.82 $21.33 

$2.25 $10,476.00 ($0. 75) ($3,492.00) $1 ,20 $:!.&0 $2,17 $2.21 

$5.00 $100,160.00 ($1.001 ($20. 172 00) Sl.SO $7.87 $6.07 S<l.U 

$13.00 $13.273.00 $3,00 $3,063.00 $7.00 $16.00 $12.33 512.57 

$1 .25 52.856.~5 i$1.25) (52.856,25) $1.00 $1.50 S1.J4 $1.37 

$50.00 $17,050.00 ($2$.00) (58.525.00) $15.00 $!.0,00 $31.22 SJO.SG 

5 120.00 $240,00 (SftO,OO) ($160.00) $120.00 5175.00 $129.44 S l~.t. ISO 

s.o.ooo.oo $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $4,000.00 $5,150.00 s•.ns.sg .S4 .7U. I.t 

$1.300 00 53.500.00 j$20000) (S600.00) $1.l001Ml $1,699.$0 Sl.$55.50 $1.571.43 

$t..l00.00 52600.00 ($200.00) (S<OO.OOi $1..10000 $155000 $1 . .t60.56 $1 470.71 

5325.00 5325.00 ($75 00) ($75.00) $25000 Ul4.7 »02.19 $30$.00 

5<00.00 $3.600 00 55000 5450.00 $)90 00 $430 00 $AOl..s6 $401.71 

$400.00 $12 400 00 sso 00 $1,5SO.Oil 5370 00 S.t12-CIO SJ9J.~ Sl94.29 

5350.00 5350.00 j$150.00) ($150.00) $300 00 5400 00 S3S1.11 U51.50 

5100.00 5500.00 j$200.00) ISI .OOO.OO) 5 100 00 $ 110 .00 $ 101.44 $ 100.43 

511 ,575.75 511,575.75 ($8,42<.25) rss 424.25) $6,633,00 $ 113,868.00 5;)<),393. 19 $29.57U2 

$3,800,00 Sl.SOO DO ($1,200.00) 15 1.200.00) 51.00 $4,250,00 $2,145 2 4 $2,150.88 

$15.50 SISSOOO ($16.50; (51,650.00) SIS 00 $28.50 S1 7.J8 $16. 14 

$10.50 52 SAO 00 (S14.SO) ($A.060.00j 510$( $1550 $11 .87 $11,54 

SI.OO Sl20 00 t$2.00) (S&.;O.OO) SI.OI $1.6! $1 .2<l $1.16 

$ 1.50 S1 936 SO 152.$0) (53227.$0) $1 .~ 52.45 $1.71 $1.7 1 

$7.00 Sl b&O 00 S8.00) [$1.920.00} $5,4 $1000 17.08 56.91 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE: 2021 RESlDENTIAL STREET ILIPROVHIENTS PROGRAl4(MF1) 
JOB NO. 1609 

BID TABULATION SHEET 

BIDS OPENED: FEBRUARY 25, 2021 BlOAT 11:00 A.U. 

ITEJ.l 
NO. PAY I TEM UNIT 

~ I SODDING, :#\LT TOLERANT (SPECIAL) SOYD 

42 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 

43 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) EACH .. HOT·MIX ASPH.6.LT DRIVEWAY PAVEltENT, 5" SOYO 

45 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUT IER REMOVAL AND REf>LACE1.1E FOOT 

46 DRP.INAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO 8E ADJUSTED EACH 

47 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 

4$ DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED EACti 

49 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT lSUM 

so STREET SWEEPING HOUR 

51 DUST CONTROL WATERING UNIT 

-. ' ~ 

TOTAL: 

(1) BIDDER'S HAND ENTERED TOTAL BlD 

(%) SUM~IA noN Of HAND ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

(3) DIFFERENCE IN BID SU!ILIA TIONS: 

(4) ACTUAL ENTERED B1D: 

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE 

UNIT TOTAL 
QUANTITY COST COST 

1.301 512.00 5 15,612.00 

11 5800,00 S8,sno.oo 

11 $650.00 S7,150.00 

501 555.00 $27.555.00 

~.945 S25.00 573.625.00 

63 5500.00 531,500.00 

8 $1 ,200.00 $9.600.00 

21 s .. oo.oo $8,400.00 

1 $9.000.00 $9,000.00 

20 5150.00 53.000.00 

5 5100.00 $500.00 

~ 

11,263,476.20 

Pagt' 2 of6 

BUILDERS lOW BID UNIT PRI CE 

PAIIINO,LLC COMPARISON COMPARISON 
LOW HIOH AVE. WEIGHTED 

UNIT TOTAl UNIT BID UNIT UNIT UNIT AVE. UNIT 
COST COST OIFF. OIFF. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

515.25 $19.840.25 Sl.25 ~.228.25 Sl3.50 $20.00 51~.91 S 15.6S 

5900.00 59,900.00 5100.00 $1 , 100.00 5550.00 51,450.00 51.15&.89 $1,204.29 

5685.00 S7,53S,OO 5J5.00 $)85.00 $685.00 5750.00 $694,5 1 5687.94 

540.00 $20.040.00 ($15.00) (57.515.00) 530.00 S7UO 545.57 $44.12 

530.00 SS8.J50,00 $5,00 SU.725o,OO 511.00 $33,50 $30,79 $30.65 

5385.00 52<.255.00 (511$.001 (57,245.00) 5350.00 5355.55 S377.95 $379.29 

$1.000.00 $8,000.00 (5200,00) ($ 1 .600.00) 5975.00 $ 1.400.00 $1,067.22 51 .032.~ 

5365.00 $7,665.00 j$35.00) j$735.00) 5350.00 S-400.00 5375.71 5375,91 

$5.000.00 55.000.00 j$4.000.00) j$4,000.00) 52,000.00 S$.500.00 54.542.21 54,339.98 

$150,00 53,000.00 so.oo 51),00 $100.00 5250,00 $15S,<44 $149,86 

5250.00 $ 1,250.00 $150.00 $7$0.00 555.00 5250.00 5156.67 5157.86 

--

$975,,.8.00 

(2) 1975,,.8,00 

(l) $0.00 

(4) $975,988.00 



VIlLAGE OF BENSENVILLE: 1021 RESIDENTIAl STREET 11!PROVELIE>ITS PROORAU ILIFl) 
JOB NO. !(ot 

BID TABUU.TIDN SHEET - --- ----- --·- ·· - ----
RIDS OPEt.:EO: FEBRUARY 25, 202! RID AT 11:00 A.M. 

IT ELl 
NO. PAY ITEU UI~IT 

' REltOVAl AND DI$POSAl OF UNSUITABLE UATERIAl CUYD 

2 CO~TA .. ~INATEO WASTE O.SPOSAL CUYD 

l GEOTECHNICAl FABRIC FOR GROUND STASIUZA TION SOYD 

4 :;t~PPlEMEIIT Al WA TERIIJG UNIT 

5 llllETFilTERS EACH 

6 PORoUS ORAIJUL}.R ELUIANKLIEJIT. SPECIAl CUYD 

7 PREPARATION OF BASE SOYO 

a AGGREGATE BASE REPAIP. TON 

9 AGGREGATE FOR TELIPDRARY ACCESS TO» 

10 BITU~YNOUS l iATERIAlS (TACK COAT) POUND 

11 HOT-~IIX ASPHAlT SURFACE REMOVAL· BUTI JOINT SOYO 

12 HOT·MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE. JL-19 .0 . IJSO TON 

13 MIXTURE FOR CRAC KS, JOINTS. AND FLANOEWAYS TON .. HOT·MlX ACPHAl T SURFACE COURSE, 1l-S.S,MIX "0', N50 TOIJ 

IS 811UMINCUS LIA TERIALS tPRIME COl< T) POUND 

16 PROTECTIVE COAT SOVD 

17 PORTLAI<D CEL1ENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEI.IE.NT, 711/CH SOYO 

IS PORTlAND CEL1Etll COliC RETE SU>EW'LK 5 INCH SOFT 

19 O£TECTA8lE WAR .. NGS SOFT 

20 HOT-l.!IX ASPHALT SURFACE REUOWL. 1-~·· S0''0 

21 HOT-lo11X ASPHALT ~VRFACEREMOVAt. 6• SOVD 

22 ORl\IE\\IAY PAVEMENT RE~IOVAl S QYD 

23 SIDEWAl K REMOVAl SO Fl 

24 CLASS 0 PATCHE$, GINCH, $ PECIAL SOYD 

25 DOIIESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES lOBE ADJUSTED EACH 

26 CATCHBASm!i TVPEA, 4.DIA .. TYPE.3fRAMEANOGRATE EACH 

27 INLETS. TYPE~. TYPE lFRAL!E AND GRATE EACH 

2$ II:I.ETS, TYPE/. TYPE2lFRALEA>IDCRATE EACH 

29 :v~lVE BO~ES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 

30 FR-'IIES t.NOOP.ATES TYPE 23 EACH 

)I FRAJ.IES Ah'OLIDS, TYPE I, ClOSEDUD EACH 

32 REMOVING CATCH llASIIIS EAC" 

33 RE1.10VINO INl.ET:l EACH 

34 TRIJ'FIC CONTROL ~NO PROtECTION S TAIJDARD 701 50 1 lSUM 

35 TRAFFIC COIJTROl AND PROTECTION STANOARO 70180 I LSUM 

36 SIGN PANEl· TYPE I SOFT 

37 TELESCOPI'IC STEEl SIGIJ SuPPORT FOOT 

38 fHE.RUOP\ASTIC PAVEJ.!ENll.!ARJ<IJ.!G 4 lltJE 4~ FOOT 

39 lHE!lliOPlASTIC PA\Ia.1ENT WRK~JG ·LINE 6' FOOT 

40 HiER .. ,OP\ASliC PAVEMEJH \lARKING · UHE 24"' FOOT 

ENDI~EER"S BUilDERS 

ESTit.IATE PAIIING.UC 

UIIIT TOTAl UNIT TOTAl 
OUAIITITY COST COST COST COST 

210 535 DO $7.350,00 $25,00 SS.250.00 

so $ 100.00 $5,000.00 $25.00 $ 1,250.00 

! ,501 $4,00 $10 004.00 50.01 $25.0 1 

12 $20.00 $240,00 50,01 $0,12 

64 5175.00 $11 ,200.00 $80.00 $5,120.00 

832 sso.oo $41.600.00 SMI $1.J2 

2021.C $2.00 $40.$41.00 So.70 Sl4.19t.ao 

I,OU 53500 $35.49000 $5,00 55 070.00 

576 $20.00 $11 ~20.00 5~.00 $2,1&0.00 

237 $0.20 $47,40 $1.00 $237.00 

ISO $15.00 $!,8~0.00 $20.00 $3,800,00 

4,635 $75.00 5351,375.00 $5$.00 $276,415.00 .. $300.00 $4.200.00 $400,00 $5,600.00 

2,89-1 sso.oo $231,520.00 564.00 $185.2 16.00 

5.069 $0.20 $1 ,013,40 5 1,00 $5,069.00 

1 643 $1,50 $2464,50 $ 1.$0 $2,464.$0 

$01 57000 $35.4SO.OO $63,00 $:)4,47600 

• .l25 56.00 US,t$0.00 $7.10 S!0.707.~ 

255 $30.00 $7,6$0,00 525.00 57,140.00 

4.6~ $3,00 SI3.96JOO $2.25 $10,416.00 

20.172 $6.00 $121 ,032.00 $5.00 $100.460.00 

1.021 5 10.00 $10,210.00 $13.00 $ 13,273.00 

2.285 $2.50 $5.712.50 51.25 S2.t56.25 

341 575.00 ~2$.575.00 $50,00 $1 7,050,00 

2 5200.00 $400,00 $120.00 $240.00 

1 $2,500.00 $2,$00,00 $4,00000 $4,000,00 

l $1 soooo $4,$0000 $1 .300.00 53.900.00 

2 Sl !.0000 nooooo $1300.00 $2.600.00 

1 $400.00 $40000 5325.00 $325.00 

9 $35000 $)1$000 $400.00 $3,600.00 

31 5350.00 $10,150,00 $400.00 $t2,40000 

I $$00,00 $500.00 $350.00 $350.00 

5 5300.00 $ 1,50000 $100.00 5500.00 

I $20 000 00 $20,000.00 $11 ,575.75 511,575.15 

I S$.000.00 $$,000.00 $ ).800,00 $3,800.00 

100 532.00 $3.200.00 $15.50 51,550.00 

210 525.00 $1,000 00 $1050 $2.940 00 

320 $3.00 $96000 $1.00 mo.oo 

I 291 ~4 00 $5,16~~00 $1.50 $1,9l6 $0 

240 $1500 U&OOOO St,_O<)_ Sl 650_00 

~f~elof6 

ARROW ROAD BROTHERS ASPHAlT JOHNSON 

CONSTRUCnON C011PANY PAIIINO,II~C. PAVING 

UNIT TOTAl UNIT TOTAL UIIIT TOTAL 

COST COST COST COST COST COST 

$15,00 53,150.00 $43.26 $9,084,60 $45.00 $9.450.00 

$100.00 55,000.00 570.00 53,500.00 5 10.00 $500.00 

$ 1,00 S2,$01,00 56.39 $ 17,23 1,89 S1,00 52.501.00 

550 00 S$00.00 $10l.OO Sl 236.00 $65.00 $710.00 

$ 120.00 57,680.00 $100.00 56,400.00 $12000 $7,610.00 

$500 $4.160.00 $10.00 $24,560.00 510.00 $1.)20.00 

$0.85 517.232.90 SO ..SO $10,137.00 $0.30 56.082.20 

$16$0 St6.731 .00 $2000 $20,280.00 StO,OO $ 10 140.00 

$500 saeo.oo 55.00 suso.oo 510.00 $5.760.00 

$1 ,00 5237.~0 $0,30 $71.10 50.01 52.37 

510.00 $ 1,900.00 $3.00 5570.00 $3.00 $570.00 

$SS,45 S27l.838.2S $&4.00 $20~.840,00 $&4,.5S $302,41&.75 

$125.00 $1.750.00 $150.00 52.100.00 $ 150.00 $2.100.00 

$61.70 $198,811.80 567.00 $ 193,498.00 567.00 s 193,8>6.00 

$ 1.00 $5,069.00 .$0, 10 5506.90 $0.0 1 $50.69 

$0. 10 su;•.3o 5002 $32.46 50,10 $164.30 

56200 Sll • .&lt.OO $.59. 74 S30.2N. IS 562.00 $31.434.00 

56$0 s:a.112.$0 56.59 $21.501.75 56,$0 $21 112.50 

$2.00 $$10.00 $21.84 57.354.20 532.00 $1,160.00 

52.75 $12,804,00 $:!.00 $9 31!,00 $2,25 $10.416,00 

56.00 $121.032.00 53,50 570,602.00 57.25 $146.247.00 

$9,50 55,659.50 512.;31; $ 12.6 19,56 S16,00 ~16 )JG 00 

$1 so S3,427,50 S l ,l!) $3,176.15 51.50 $3,427. 50 

$ 15.00 $5,115.00 $30.00 510.230.00 525.00 $8,525.00 

$ 175 00 5350,00 $123,60 $247. 20 $1 20.00 $240.00 

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 54.532.00 $4,532.00 $5, 150.00 $5,150 00 

$1 .300,00 53900 00 $1 ,699$0 55 091.50 $1.650.00 $4 9$0.00 

$1 30000 52.600.00 $1 ,545 00 $3090.00 St,500.00 $3 000 00 

$2$0 00 S2SO.OO $ll4.75 $334 75 $285.00 $285.00 

$400.00 53.600.00 $412.00 $3,708,00 5400.00 53,600.00 

5370 00 $t 1,410.00 $412.00 $12,712.00 $400.00 $12.400.00 

$300,00 5300.00 $360.50 $340.50 5l50.00 $350.00 

$1 00.00 5$00.00 $103.00 5515.00 $100.00 $500.00 

$26.400.00 $26 400.00 $52,071 ,9P 552.071.99 $113.~8.00 $113,868.00 

$3,575 00 53.575.00 $3678. 13 53678 13 $ 1.00 51.00 

$15 so 51 550.00 $15 96 51,59600 $11.50 $1 750 00 

51050 $2.9-40.00 $10.&1 $3 026.40 $15.50 $4 340 00 

$165 $521.00 Sl o·l $12960 SUJO $320.00 

$14$ 53. 152.95 $1,$4 Sl ,hS.t• Sl .50 $1,936.$0 

$$40 S1 .~6.00 S7 21 $1 710 '0 $1000 $2 40000 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE: l021 RESIOEIH1AL STREET ILIPROVELIENTS PROGRAM (MFT) 
JOB NO. 160S 

-·- ···---.. ·-·· -··--· 
BIDS OPENED: FEBRUARY 25,2021 BID AT 11:00 A.M. 

ITUI 
NO. PAYITHt UNIT 

41 50001NG, SAlT TOLERA,_JT (SPECIAL) SOYD 

42 ZAN!TARV t.1ANH0l.ES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 

43 FRAJ.IES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED tSPECIAL.) EACH 

44 HOT·L<IX A5PHAl T DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT. 5" sovo 

45 COli BINA liON CONCRETE CURB AIJD GUTIER P.WOVAL AND REP\.ACEI.IE FOOT 

•• DRAINAGE AND UTIUTV STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 

47 DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 

48 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED EACii 

49 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LSUM 

so STREET &WEEPING liOUR 

51 OU5T CONTROL WAtERING U NIT 

TOTAL: 

(I) BIDDER'S HAND ENTERED TOTAL 810 

(2) SUIAMA liON OF HAND ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

(3) DIFFERENCE IN BID SUMliATIONS: 

(4)ACTUAL ENTERED BID: 

QUANTITY 

1,301 

11 

11 

50 1 

2.945 

63 

8 

2 1 

I 

20 

5 

. - .. 

ENGINEER'S BUILDERS 

ESm<ATE PAVINO. LLC 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST 

$1 2.00 51 5.6 12.00 5 15.25 $19.840.25 

$800.00 58 800.00 5900.00 59.900.00 

5&50.00 s7,1SO.oo 5&85.00 Si,SJ5.00 

555.00 $27,555.00 s•o.oo 520,040,00 

525.00 Si'J.625.00 530.00 588.350.00 

$500.00 53 1,500.00 5385.00 52<,255.00 

51.200.00 59,600.00 51,000,00 58,000.00 

$400.00 58.400.00 5365.00 57.665.00 

$9,000,00 59,000.00 $5.000,00 $5,000.00 

$150.00 53.000.00 $150.00 53.000.00 

5 100.00 5500,00 5250.00 $1.250.00 

-·-
s t.26.8,47&.20 

$97$,9SS.OO 

(7) $975,948.00 

(3) $0.00 

(4) S97S,9U.OO 

Pagt- 4 nf6 

ARROW ROAD BROTHERS ASPHALT 

CONSTRUCnON COMPANY PAVING, INC. 

UN'IT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST 

514.25 51 8.539.25 $ 17.51 522,760.51 

5550.00 $6,050.00 51.030.00 511,3)0.00 

5685.00 57,535.00 $705,!15 $7,761.05 

$71.30 S3S.7Z1.30 530.00 515.030.00 

533,50 598.657,50 $29,87 587,967. 15 

5375.00 523,625.00 5396.55 $24,982.65 

51 ,200,00 $9,600.00 $1 .030.00 SS,240.00 

$350.00 S7.3SO,OO $391,40 58,2 19.40 

$?.000.00 52,000.00 $4.114.85 $4, 114.8S 

$2SO.OO 55,000.00 $100.00 52,000.00 

$ 165.00 5825.00 $100.00 5500.00 

~ 

.. "'.t.:;i .. ,,,.'):: 

(I) $1,035,170.75 (I) $1,052,316,81 

(2) $1,035,170,75 (2) $1,052,3 16,81 

(3) $0.00 /)) 50.00 

(4) $1,035,170.75 (4) $1,052,31&.81 

JOHNSON 

PAVING 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

$14,25 518.539.25 

51 .450.00 5 15.950.00 

~85.00 57.535.00 

558.00 $29,058,00 

531.00 591.295.00 

5350,00 sn.o5o.oo 

$1 ,000.00 _s~.~~ 

5380.00 _ S7.960.00 ~• 

53,995.00 53,995,00 

5160.00 $3.100.00 

5200.00 $ 1,000.00 

(I) $1,1&.,721.06 

(2) 51,1 •• ,U6.06 

(3) $105,00 

(4) $1,1",826.06 
1) An erto1 occurred mUle t't ten-.ion 
of elcm -..s total cost 



VILLAGE Of OENSEIMllE: 2021 RESIDENTIAL STREET ll iPROVE.U ENTS PROGRAU l llfl) 
JOB N0 . 1m 

810 TABULATION S KEE ' 
RYZS,l021 BlO AT 11:00A.U. 

ITEU 
NO. P-'YITEM UNIT 

I REI. 'OVAL AND 015P05Al OF UtJ$UITABlE l.tATERIA.L CUYD 

2 C0~1TAMINATEOWA$TE DISPOSAL C U YD 

3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABIU2.l110fl SQYO 

4 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UNIT 

s INlET filTERS EACH 

6 POROUS GR"h\ILAR ELtBAUkl.tENT. SPECIAl CUYO 

7 PREPARA liON OF B.lSE SOYO 

e AGGREG-'TE B.lSE REPAIR TON 

1i AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS TON 

10 BITUMINOUSMATERIALS(TACK COAT) POUN!l 

11 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL· BUTT JOI~l SOYO 

12 110 T·MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, tl-19.0, NSO TON 

13 ~'IXTURE FOR CRACKS. JOINTS, AND FlANGEWAYS TON 

" f"IOT.·MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, fl ·9.5,1.11X ~cr. NSO lON 

15 SITUMINOUS M-'TERIALS cPRI"E COAT) POUND 

16 PROTECTIVE COAT $0'1'0 

11 PORTLAND CEMENT COIICRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEl!ENT 1 ~ICK SOYO 

1! PORTLAND CELIENT COUCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SOFT 

19 DETECTABLE WARMNGS SOFT 

20 HOT·MI( ASPtfAlT SURFACE REMOVAL 1-ll<" SQYO 

2 1 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 6"" :;ovo 

22 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQYD 

23 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SOFT 

24 ClASS 0 Pl. TCHES. 6 INCH, SPECIAL SQYD 

25 DO~IESTIC WATER SERIIICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 

26 CATCH B.lSINS, TYPE A, 4' 01-'., TYPE JfRAl!E AND GAAlE EACK 

27 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE lFRAl.1E AIID GRATE EACH 

28 INlETS TYPE A. TYPE23FRAI.l£~MlGPJ,TE UCH 

29 ~ALVE BOXES TO 8E AO.AJSTED EACH 

30 FP.M1E~ ANO GRATE:l. TYPE 23 EACH 

31 FAAMESANOUDS, TYPE I, CLOSED LID EACH 

32 RE~10VING CATCH B.lSINS EACH 

33 RE~10VINC INLETS EACH 

34 TAAFFIC CONTROL ~NO PROTECTION STA.~O.RD 701$01 L.SUM 

JS TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO PROTECTION STAtJOARO 701301 LSUI.1 

36 SIG~ PANEL· TYPE 1 SOFT 

37 TElESCOPING STEEL SIG>I SUPPORT FOOT 

38 THERL10PI.AST1C PAI/EI.IEtJT lt-\R'.CING • UNE 4" FOOT 

39 THER~IOP\.ASTIC P.4\IE~IENT 111\RKING • UNE 6" FOOT 

• o TI1ERt-;t0Pt.A-STIC PAVEUENT \1ARKING - UNE 24. FOOT 

QUANTITY 

210 

so 

2,50 1 

12 

64 

aJ2 

20,214 

1.014 

~76 

237 

190 

<,685 

" 
2.894 

5,069 

1.64) 

5<l7 

4.l2S 

255 

4,656 

20, 172 

1,021 

2.235 

3< 1 

? 

1 

3 

2 

I 

9 

31 

I 

5 

I 

I 

10<) 

21!0 

320 

1.291 

240 

K.flVE li&J ASPKALT 

CONSTRUCTION CORP, PAVING COU PANY, INC.. 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COS T COS T COST 

ss.oo $ 1,050.00 $5<.00 S l 1.~40,00 

5&0.00 $4.000,00 $80.00 $4,000.00 

53,00 $7,503.00 $6.00 $15,006.00 

$60 00 $720.00 $169.00 52.028 00 

$150.00 $9,600.00 s .. s .oo $9,2&0.00 

$20 00 $16640.00 $74,00 561,561 DO 

$0.&0 $16211.20 51.50 SJ0,411.00 

$12,00 $12,16800 $3<.00 u•.<J&,DO 

512.00 $6,912.00 $ 18.00 $10,361.00 

$0,0 1 $2.37 5 1.DO 5237.00 

$1.75 $)32.50 $35.00 $.6,650,00 

56<.50 5302,182. 50 563.00 5295, 155.00 

550.00 $ 100.00 $400,00 $5,600,00 

570,00 5202,580 00 $ 70.00 $202,5&0.00 

50.01 $50,69 $ 1,00 55,069 DO 

$0,01 $164) SI.OO 51.643.DO 

SSIDO 52t.40600 $67,50 $3<,222.$0 

$640 $27,610.00 $5.50 $23,717. $0 

521.00 57,140.00 528.$0 57,267.50 

52,00 $9.312.00 $1.90 U .&46,40 

$6.)0 SI27.0U.GO $6.50 $131 118.00 

S12,00 $12,25?.00 $ 13.00 $13.273.00 

51.35 $3,084. 75 51.25 S2.8SG.25 

$20.00 $6,3?0.00 $25.00 $8.525.00 

$120.00 $240.00 $150.00 5300.00 

$5,150.00 $5, 150.00 $4,500,00 $4 500.00 

$1.&$0.00 $<,9$000 SI,5SO.DO $<,650.00 

S 1,5DODO n .ooooo 51.SSO 00 Sl.I DO DO 

5)25.00 U2S.DO 5300.00 5300.00 

$400.00 $),600.00 $4!000 SlS7000 

5<00.00 $12,400.00 5170.00 Sl 1,.&70.00 

n5o.oo Sl50 00 $400.00 5400.00 

5 100.00 5500.00 S IOO.OO ssoo.oo 

$6,633.00 $&633.00 $ 18 250.00 5 18,250.00 

$1 .00 5 1 00 $4,250,00 s•.~sooo 

$15.50 $1,550 00 $1!.00 Sl 500.00 

$10.$0 $1,940 DO $11.00 $) 04000 

51 .DO $320 DO Sl.~ 5521 DO 

51 .5o 51 936 50 $2.4S $3 1629S 

57 00 $1610 00 s5.<o $1 2'9600 
-·--

Pa~ Sof6 

P LOTE R\V OUNTELtAN SCHROEDER ASPHALT 

CONSTRUCTION, I NC. CO UPAIN S ERVICEs. INC 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL u""T TOTAL 
C OS T COST COST COST COST COST 

s • s .oo sn.•so.oo SSl.$0 Slt,2U.OO SJO.OO $6.300.00 

S I,OO $50.00 $94.40 54,720.00 $65,00 suso oo 

52.00 $5.002.00 $:!.67 $6.677.67 55,35 Sll ,J80.lS 

$0.0 1 $0, 12 $001 $0. 12 $7500 $900.00 

$120.00 57,680.00 $120.00 57,680 00 $ 115,00 S7,JC>O,OO 

SIO.DO 58.320.00 540,00 $13.280.00 sso.oo 5 .. . 600.00 

$2.75 $55,753,50 $2.04 s ... 3SU6 50.55 $11 1$0,70 

ss.oo S5.070.DO $10.DO $10 140 00 521 .DO S21,2a4 00 

55.00 $2,880 00 $10,00 $5,750 00 $10.00 SS.760,DO 

50.01 $2.37 $2.17 $680. 19 50,01 52,37 

520.00 53.&00.00 $11, 36 $2.151 .<0 55.00 5950.00 

$&4.00 $299.8<0.00 SG8.3S 5320.219,75 $69.50 5325,60 7.50 

545.00 $630.00 $100,00 $ 1,400,00 $ 100.00 5 1.400.00 

$72,00 $.203,36!.00 $71.20 5206,052.30 $7<.00 $214.156.00 

$001 550.69 $0,74 $3,751.06 50.0 1 550.69 

$0.01 $16.43 $0.80 $1,314 ... 0 $1,00 SI ,Ul.DO 

$6000 $30 420,00 $<2,10 $21,64&90 $~8.00 529,406 00 

56.75 $29.19).7$ 55.$0 $23.717.50 57.DO S30.275,DO 

52e.OO $1 uo.oo 525DO $6,375 00 $)2.00 $1,160.00 

sz.ao I IJ,OJ6.80 S~JS StO 94 1.60 51,::'0 $5,$87,::'0 

SG.70 $1 35.152.•0 57.87 5 158,753.6< 55.$0 5110.94UO 

5 16,00 $16.3·~.00 $ 12. 15 $12.40~.1~ 57.00 $7,1<7.00 

5 1.<5 53,313.25 $ 1,40 53, 100.00 $ 1,00 52,285.00 

$42.00 $14,322.00 $35.00 511.035.00 539.00 $ 13 290.00 

5 120,00 $240,00 $ 120,00 52<0,00 $120.00 52<0.00 

5$ 150.00 $5. 1!.0.00 $5.150.00 SS,I$0.00 55 000.00 ss.ooo.DO 

Sl 650DO M .9SO.OO 51,6SODO $<,950 DO SI,SSO.OO 5'.650 00 

Sl .$00.00 $3.000.00 S1.SOODO Sl.OOODO St.-'50.00 sz.soo 00 

5l25DO 5325.00 U2500 5325-00 $250.00 5250-DO 

$400,00 53,600.00 S<DO.OO $3.600 00 $390.00 SJ,SIO,OO 

s•oo.oo 512,<00.00 5•oo.oo $12,400 00 $390.00 $ 12 ,090 00 

$350 00 $350.00 5350.00 n5o.oo Sl 5000 $350 00 

$ 100 00 $$00.00 5 100.00 55DO 00 511 0.00 5550.00 

$22.000.00 522 000.00 S4G,a40.00 $46840,00 $29,900,00 $29.900 00 

$4 000 00 5<,000.00 5 1.00 $1.00 SI.OO $ 1 00 

515.$0 $1 ,550.00 $11.50 51,750 00 528.50 5uso.oo 

510$0 $2 940,00 $15.50 5<.340 DO S12.00 U,JC>OOO 

51 DO $320.00 SI.J!t 5•n oo $1 10 $352.00 

$1 ~0 $1936.50 SI.IS S2.~lS SI.6S $2,130 l!t 

S7DO Sl 6SO.OO sus $1.740 00 $7.50 51&DODO 



VILL.I\GE OF BENSENVILLE: 2021 RESIDENTIAL S TREU IL!PROVE11ENTS PROGRAM jL!FTI 
JOB NO. "09 

BIO TABUUTIONSHEET 

BIOS OPENED: FEBRUARY IS, 2021 810 AT 11:00 A,ll, 

IT Ell 
NO. PAYITEU UNIT 

., SCOOING. s.\l T Tot.EIWIT (SPECI/ol) sovo 

42 SJ.>.IITARY I.IANHOlES TO liE ADJUSTED EACH 

0 FRAllESANOLDS TO liE ~.DJUSTEDCSPECIAL) EACH .. HOT ""'X ASPHALT DRMOWAY PA\IEI.IENT $' sovo 

45 CO\IBINAnON CmiCRETE CURB AND GliTTER REUOVAL MJD REPU.CELIE FOOT 

46 OR.,NAGE AND unurv STRUCTURES TO BE.I\OJUSTED EACH 

47 DRAINAGE -"f.ID UTILITY S TRUCTURES TO OE RECOIJSTRUCTED EJ..CH 

48 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED E~.CH 

49 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUI.I 

so STREET SWEEP1NG HOUR 

51 DUST CON TROL WATERING UNIT 

TOTAL: 

(11 BIDDER'S HAND ENTERED TOTAL BID 

(21 SUUMAnON OF HAND ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

(3) DIFFERENCE IN 010 SU~IMATIOf.IS : 

(41 ACTUAL ENTERED BID: 

OUANnTV 

1.l01 

II 

11 

501 

2-'<5 

63 

8 

2 1 

I 

20 

s 

K.fiVE l.l&J AS PIIAlT 
CONSTRUCnON CORP. PAVING COLIPANV, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST 

513.50 511.$63 so $2000 176.02000 

51.450.00 5 15,950.00 51SOOO SI2SOOO 

56&5.00 57,53500 515000 SS.Z50.oo 

$40.00 520,040.00 us.oo SIS 038 00 

529.00 ss5.405.oo UJOO $97.1&5 00 

SJS5.00 $24,255.00 n5ooo 522,050.00 

$ 1,000.00 sa.ooo.oo $1,400 00 $11 ,200,00 

5330.00 $7,~!0 00 $40000 $5,400.00 

$3,275.00 53.275.00 $8.500.00 $8,500.00 

$165.00 $3,300.00 $ 12000 $2,400,00 

5 100.00 ssoo.oo $240.00 $1 ,200.00 

(II S t.OU,U4,04 j l ) $1,151,917.10 

(21 $1,042.154.04 (2) S1,1ta,9S7,10 

PI so.oo fl) so.oo 

l41 s 1,042.134,0 .. (41 S1,1ta,957.10 

P.1gr 6 .t6 

PLOTE 1<\VOUNTEL!AN SCHROEDER ASPHALT 
CONSTRUCnON, INC. COMPANY S ERVICES . INC 

UIIIT TOTAl UNIT TOTAL UMT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST COST COST 

SIS 2S $ 19 8'0.25 $ 1$.25 5198'0.25 51100 S2l.411.00 

51 450,00 S1S.93.G.ext st •so.oo 515950.00 $1400.00 515,400.00 

$635.00 57.535.00 S6SS.OO 51.51500 S6a5 00 57.535.00 

563.00 531.563.00 nus $11.1 IO.lS U4.SO 5172&4.50 

Sli.OO 5.91..295.00 $2&,70 5&7.466.50 S3000 $18.350 00 

$385.00 524 255.00 5385.00 524,255.00 5)~0.00 $24.510,00 
' 

$1 ,000,00 $1,000.00 $ 1.000.00 58.000.00 S97S.OO $7,800.00 

5350.00 $7..350.00 $380 00 $7,980 00 U85.00 $8,085.00 

$4,000.00 $4.000.00 $3.995.00 U .99S.OO $6,000.00 56,000.00 

5 150,00 Sl ,OOO.OO $ 16~.00 s1~ao.oo 5140.00 52.800.00 

$100.00 ssoo.oo 555.00 5215.00 $200.00 $ 1,000.00 

(1) 11,134,057.06 lll $1 ,1U,U O.S9 jll s 1 '134,045. 46 

j2) $1,134,051.06 m S1 ,1U ,Il0. 59 l2l S1,1l4,G&S. •& 

(3) $0.00 ($) so.oo lSI 10.00 

(41 S1,134,0Sl.06 (41 S1. 18J,IJO,st j4) s, '' ~~~~!·'' 


